RESOLUTION NO. 2010-49

RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP, DELAWARE COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, APPROVING AN EXTENSION OF THE RADNOR
TOWNSHIP COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT WITH THE
DELAWARE COUNTY LODGE NO. 27, FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE

WHEREAS, the Radnor Township Collective Bargaining Agreement is due to expire on
December 31, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Township and the FOP have agreed to extend the current contract,
subject to certain terms and conditions.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby RESOLVED that the attached Collective Bargaining
Agreement Extension is hereby approved providing for the following wage increases:

2011 0%
2012 3.0%
2013 2.5%

SO RESOLVED, this 2710 day of September, A.D., 2010.

RADNOR TOWNSHIP

v O X

hn Nagl
Tltle{’zc;emdent e\)

ATTEST: M »Jb‘LEM‘f\

Matt ew Baumann, Secretary




Radnor Township
2011 Agreement

AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, by and between DELAWARE COUNTY LODGE NO.
217, FRATEIKINAL ORDER OF POLICE, on behalf of the Police Officers of the
TOWNSHIP OF RADNOR (hereinafter referred to as “Police”) and the TOWNSHIP
OF RADNOR (hereinafter referred to as “Township”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Act 111 of 1968 provides that settlement entered into as a result of
collective bargaining shall be reduced to a written agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Police and Township have reached an agreement as to the terms
and conditions of employment for the contract years beginning January 1, 2011 and
ending December 31, 2013 and thereafter until a new agreement is reached.

NOW THEREFORE, the Police and Township set forth the following
modifications to their existing collective bargaining agreement.

1. WAGES:

Each officer shall receive an across-the-board increase to his/her base salary of 0%

on January 1, 2011; 3% on January 1, 2012; and an additional 2.5% on January 1, 2013.

Page 1 of 2



2. PAST PRACTICES:

All other existing benefits not modified by this Agreement, inchuding inter alia
current wages and all medical benefits plans extended through the present providers of
same, shall remain “as is”. |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, imtending to be legally bound

 hereby, incorporate these terms into their existing agreement and set their hands and seals

the dates herein indicated.

TOWNSHIP OF RADNOR
(“TOWNSHIP”)

By: M \/Lgr)

Prcsident,/_B]oard of Comm?ssi?mcrs

Date:

DELWARE COUNTY LODGE NO. 27,
FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE
On behalf of the Police Officers of the

Township of Rﬂ%hce”)
By:

MPH A. Frt Z%ALD President
Date'/% 2 // /

ﬁ%@é%m

. SARACENT, Secretary

Date: «f;a/()//’ L /0

Page 2 of 2



